
2023 Midwest Athletic Conference Boys Basketball Statistics
Through 2/2/2023 Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn

SEASON RECORDS
MAC Overall

Marion Local 6 0 14 3

Delphos St. John's 5 1 12 4

Coldwater 5 1 9 8

New Bremen 4 2 12 5

St. Henry 4 3 8 9

Versailles 3 4 8 9

Fort Recovery 2 4 10 8

Parkway 1 5 5 12

Minster 1 5 3 15

New Knoxville 0 6 2 14

* New Knoxville Statistics are Through 15 Games.
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TEAM STATISTICS
SCORING OFFENSE
Team Games Points Average

St. Henry 17 990 58.24
New Bremen 17 934 54.94
Delphos St. John's 16 866 54.13
Versailles 17 911 53.59
Fort Recovery 18 935 51.94
Marion Local 17 876 51.53
Coldwater 17 813 47.82
Minster 18 835 46.39
Parkway 17 779 45.82
New Knoxville 15 626 41.73

SCORING DEFENSE
Team Games Points Average

Marion Local 17 680 40.00
New Bremen 17 759 44.65
Fort Recovery 18 805 44.72
Parkway 17 770 45.29
Delphos St. John's 16 742 46.38
Coldwater 17 839 49.35
Versailles 17 914 53.76
Minster 18 983 54.61
St. Henry 17 981 57.71
New Knoxville 15 884 58.93





SCORING MARGIN
Team Games Offensive Defensive Margin

Marion Local 17 876 680 11.53
New Bremen 17 934 759 10.29
Delphos St. John's 16 866 742 7.75
Fort Recovery 18 935 805 7.22
Parkway 17 779 770 0.53
St. Henry 17 990 981 0.53
Versailles 17 911 914 -0.18
Coldwater 17 813 839 -1.53
Minster 18 835 983 -8.22
New Knoxville 15 626 884 -17.20

FIELD GOAL %
Team Made Attempts %

Versailles 353 736 47.96%
St. Henry 371 819 45.30%
Marion Local 323 726 44.49%
Delphos St. John's 303 703 43.10%
Parkway 289 713 40.53%
Fort Recovery 321 798 40.23%
New Bremen 334 838 39.86%
Minster 291 732 39.75%
Coldwater 276 739 37.35%
New Knoxville 204 559 36.49%



FREE THROW %
Team Made Attempts %

New Knoxville 138 177 77.97%
Delphos St. John's 128 166 77.11%
Versailles 143 216 66.20%
New Bremen 150 227 66.08%
Minster 172 261 65.90%
Fort Recovery 211 322 65.53%
Marion Local 140 222 63.06%
Coldwater 155 247 62.75%
Parkway 126 201 62.69%
St. Henry 158 322 49.07%

TEAM REBOUNDS 
Team Games Rebounds Average

New Bremen 17 504 29.65
St. Henry 17 499 29.35
Fort Recovery 18 496 27.56
Versailles 17 488 28.71
Coldwater 17 482 28.35
Marion Local 17 481 28.29
Minster 18 470 26.11
Parkway 17 402 23.65
Delphos St. John's 16 401 25.06
New Knoxville 15 270 18.00



3-POINT FG %
Team Made Attempts %

New Knoxville 87 230 37.83%
Delphos St. John's 132 367 35.97%
St. Henry 90 260 34.62%
Marion Local 90 266 33.83%
Versailles 62 191 32.46%
Coldwater 106 333 31.83%
Minster 81 258 31.40%
Parkway 75 247 30.36%
New Bremen 96 342 28.07%
Fort Recovery 82 306 26.80%

3-POINT FG MADE 
Team Games Made Average

Delphos St. John's 16 132 8.25
Coldwater 17 106 6.24
New Bremen 17 96 5.65
St. Henry 17 90 5.29
Marion Local 17 90 5.29
New Knoxville 15 87 5.80
Fort Recovery 18 82 4.56
Minster 18 81 4.50
Parkway 17 75 4.41
Versailles 17 62 3.65



2023 Midwest Athletic Conference Boys Basketball Statistics
Through 2/2/2023 Prepared by Robb Hemmelgarn

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
SCORING  
Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Points Average

Connor Stonebraker VER 17 141 12 63 381 22.41
Cale Rammel FR 18 121 17 107 400 22.22
Cameron Elwer DSJ 16 76 44 70 354 22.13
Luke Beyke SH 17 84 25 39 282 16.59
Evan Bowers SH 17 90 22 31 277 16.29
Kole Richard MIN 18 35 41 77 270 15.00
Jack Knapke ML 17 88 1 52 231 13.59
Jadyn Mescher ML 13 14 43 9 166 12.77
Aaron Thieman NB 17 52 28 22 210 12.35
Landon Grothaus DSJ 16 36 28 35 191 11.94

REBOUNDING
Name School Rebounds

Connor Stonebraker VER 188
Cale Rammel FR 177
Jack Knapke ML 139
Evan Bowers SH 132
Cameron Elwer DSJ 132
Cole Albers MIN 128
Ian Homan MIN 108
Justin Kaup CW 97
Austin Niekamp ML 95
Luke Schwieterman CW 85



FG PERCENTAGE (at least 48 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Jack Knapke ML 89 143 62.24%
Connor Stonebraker VER 153 260 58.85%
Cole Albers MIN 67 125 53.60%
Evan Bowers SH 112 209 53.59%
Cale Rammel FR 138 263 52.47%
Cameron Elwer DSJ 120 232 51.72%
Ian Homan MIN 42 83 50.60%
Aaron Moenter DSJ 41 82 50.00%
Luke Schwieterman CW 48 96 50.00%
Drake Ahrens VER 42 85 49.41%

FT PERCENTAGE (at least 28 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Luke Beyke SH 39 45 86.67%
Landen Grothaus DSJ 35 41 85.37%
Jay Schroeder NK 34 40 85.00%
Cameron Elwer DSJ 70 84 83.33%
Evan Bowers SH 31 38 81.58%
Kole Richard MIN 77 95 81.05%
Andrew Leffel NK 31 39 79.49%
Tate Hess ML 34 44 77.27%
Landon Post FR 49 64 76.56%
Troy Dwenger NK 41 54 75.93%



ASSISTS
Name School Assists

Drake Ahrens VER 94
Tate Hess ML 82
Cameron Elwer DSJ 58
David Homan NB 57
Lucas Stammen VER 45
Cale Rammel FR 41
Landon Post FR 40
Landon Grothaus DSJ 40
Brady Lefeld CW 39
Evan Eyink ML 37
Fletcher Smith PW 37

SHOT BLOCKS
Name School Blocks

Cole Albers MIN 43
Luke Schwieterman CW 34
Luke Beyke SH 28
Connor Stonebraker VER 23
AJ Griesdorn VER 15
Rex Leverette FR 12
Jack Knapke ML 11
Evan Eyink NB 10
Hayden Zeller NB 10
Evan Harlamert CW 10
Cale Rammel FR 10



STEALS
Name School Steals

Logan Link SH 38
Evan Harlamert CW 38
Aaron Thieman NB 33
David Homan NB 31
Troy Dwenger NK 27
Evan Bowers SH 27
Caden Bergman SH 26
Cale Rammel FR 26
Cameron Elwer DSJ 26
Evan Eyink NB 26

3-POINT FG % (at least 25 attempts)
Name School Made Attempts %

Aaron Moenter DSJ 17 35 48.57%
Cameron Elwer DSJ 44 99 44.44%
Trent Rollins PW 19 43 44.19%
Jadyn Mescher ML 43 98 43.88%
Kole Richard MIN 41 94 43.62%
Caden Bergman SH 13 32 40.63%
Jay Schroeder NK 17 42 40.48%
Troy Dwenger NK 17 42 40.48%
Landon Grothaus DSJ 28 70 40.00%
Jace Watren VER 32 81 39.51%



3-POINTERS MADE 
Name School Made

Cameron Elwer DSJ 44
Jadyn Mescher ML 43
Kole Richard MIN 41
Evan Harlamert CW 34
Jace Watren VER 32
Caiden Berry PW 30
Aaron Thieman NB 28
Landon Grothaus DSJ 28
Luke Beyke SH 25
Evan Bowers SH 22
Jay Waterman NK 22
Landon Post FR 22


